Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519022EN  page 1
December 14, 2022 4:36 PM
Top Product Features
• Ideal for patient rooms when wall mount illumination is preferred
• Aesthetically pleasing fixture provides an upgrade to any space
• Die-cast aluminum end caps

Healthcare • Patient Rooms
Interactive Menu
• Order Information page 2
• Product Specifications page 2
• Nominal Input Watts/Delivered Lumens page 3
• Product Warranty
7-5/32" [182mm]
3-3/16"
[81mm]
Product Feature
MPBL OVERALL LENGTH
FEC (Flat Endcap) Standard
2 ft. 24.250" 26.700"
3 ft. 36.250" 38.700"
4 ft. 48.250" 50.700"
Product Certification
Fail-Safe
MPBL | LD4 LED
Medical Wall Patient Bed Light LED
2', 3' and 4' Lengths
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: MPBL-4-LD4-120-1/HI-1/LO-35-EDC1-LVCP
                                                    MPBL-4-LD4-UNV-2/LO-2/LO-35-EDD2-LVC3/UD/DD
Domestic Preferences
Series Length LED Voltage LED Modules
Up
Up Illumination
Level
LED Modules
Down
Down Illumination
Level
Domestic Preferences (10) Series Length (9) LED Voltage LED Modules
Up (1)
Up Illumination
Level
LED Modules
Down (1)
Down Illumination
Level
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
MPBL=Medical
Patient Bed Light
2=2'
3=3'
4=4'
LD4=Linear
LED, 4.0
120=120V (6)
277=277V
UNV=120V-277V
1=1 Module Up
2=2 Modules Up
LO=Low Output
HI=High Output (1)
STD=Standard Output
1=1 Module Down
2=2 Modules Down
LO=Low Output
HI=High Output (1)
STD=Standard Output
Notes
(10) Only product configurations with this designated
prefix are built to be compliant with the Buy American
Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to DOMESTIC
PREFERENCES website for more information.
Components shipped separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
Notes
(9) See MPBL SPEC
TABLE for overall
length of fixture with
and without FEC
option.
Notes
(6) 120V only with
PS4, PS4L, PS4R.
Notes
(1) HI not available
with 2 Up/2 Down.
Notes
(1) HI not available with 2
Up/2 Down.
Notes
(1) HI not available with
2 Up/2 Down.
Notes
(1) HI not available with 2